OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office			
R				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	91329 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) belogs			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Salvatore Privitera Keith Edward Martin	Name: AtriCure, Inc.			
Michael Dawson Hooven	Name: AtriCure, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	13			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6033 Schumacher Park Drive			
Execution Date(s) 02/21/2006; 02/27/2006; 02/27/2006				
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Chester			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio			
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA Zin: 45060			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 45069			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
/02/2006 EAYALEW1 00000025 11363707				
FC-8021 40.00 0P				
Additional numbers at	ttached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Andrew B. Ulmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: 2200 PNC Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 201 E. Fifth Street	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information			
City: Cincinnati  State: Ohio Zin: 45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9553			
State: Ohio Zip: 45202				
State: Ohio Zip: 45202  Phone Number: (513) 369-4811	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9553			
State: Ohio Zip: 45202  Phone Number: (513) 369-4811  Fax Number: (513) 651-6981	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9553 Expiration Date 05/07			
State: Ohio Zip: 45202  Phone Number: (513) 369-4811  Fax Number: (513) 651-6981  Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9553  Expiration Date 05/07  b. Deposit Account Number			
State:         Ohio         Zip:         45202           Phone Number:         (513) 369-4811           Fax Number:         (513) 651-6981           Email Address:         9. Signature:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9553  Expiration Date 05/07  b. Deposit Account Number			
State: Ohio Zip: 45202  Phone Number: (513) 369-4811  Fax Number: (513) 651-6981  Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9553  Expiration Date 05/07  b. Deposit Account Number			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residences indicated below have invented a SURGICAL ABLATION AND PACING DEVICE (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in a United States Patent Application executed on or near even date herewith under the same title (hereinafter the "Application").

AtriCure, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6033 Schumacher Park Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For one dollar in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;
- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 017629 FRAME: 0313

- 6. Agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements growing out of or relating to the Invention or any patent applications or patents based thereon;
- 7. Authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment; and
- 8. Covenants that this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, successors, and legal representatives.

Sole or first inventor:		11
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Salvatore Privitera 6403 Edgebrook Court Mason, Ohio 45040	
STATE OF	Ohio ) Sutler )	

On this 21 day of February, 2006, personally appeared before me 52 dates Printes who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public: Such Wuhma (Luke)

My Commission Expires: 8-29-07

SARAH C. LUKEN NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-29-07

		······································		
Second inventor:				
Signature:	Kuth E Ma	ut	Date:	2/27/06
Full Name:	Keith Edward Mar		Duic.	
Residence:	3665 Thorngate D			
1(chiachec)	Mason, Ohio 4504			
	TVICTORI, ONTO 150			
	•			
_	* * .			
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF	Butlor	SS:		
COUNTI OF	<u> </u>			
On this 27 day of	of February, 2006, per	rsonally appeared bef	ore me Keill	Maria, who proved to
	satisfactory evidence to be	the person whose nan	ne is subscrib	ed to on this Assignment,
and acknowledged	that he executed the same.		~ 1.	1 1 1 1 1
		Notary Public:	Such	Wichmortacked
				- 04 > 7
		My Commissio SARAH (	n Expires: _	8-29-07
		NOTARY PUBLIC.	STATE OF OHIO	<u>)                                    </u>
		MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES 08-29-1	07
Third inventor:			<del></del>	
Tima myontor.	M Kerls			, ,
Signature:	14/1/19	Or_	Date: _	2/27/06
Full Name:	Michael Dawson H	Hooven	•	7/0
Residence:	7778 Bennington I			1
	Cincinnati, Ohio 4	15241		
	•			
STATE OF _ OW		SS:		
COUNTY OF	Butter )	55.		
On this 27 day of	f February , 2006, pers	sonally appeared befor	e me Micke	howen, who proved to
me on the basis of	f February, 2006, pers satisfactory evidence to be t	the person whose nam	e is subscrib	ed to on this Assignment,
and acknowledged	that he executed the same.			
		Notary Public:	South 1	Julyme (Like)
		rotary ruono.	Change	market /
		My Commissio	n Expires:	8-29-07
		NOTARY PUBLIC. S MY COMMISSION EX	STATE OF OHIO	
		ACINIMISSION EX	PIRES 08-29-07	

CINLibrary 0102417.0533931 1608323v.1

Page 3 of 3

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EL-736056005-US

**RECORDED: 02/28/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017629 FRAME: 0315